NEFHC 2019 Classic Horse show

Deerfield Fairgrounds Deerfield, NH

Class Listing

Place
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Nbr Horse

411 Green Mountain Patriot
491 Peregrine

519 The Taxman

523 Old Oaks Divine Rhythm
524 Midleton Reserve

422 Decked Out In Pizzazz

382 Mexida of Sea Chanty Farm

462 Alil Piece of My Heart
523 Old Oaks Divine Rhythm
481 Swiftwind Eagle Spot

381 Midnight Shot of Tequila
Rose

482 Guess Hoo

524 Midleton Reserve

390 Matildas Oregon Dream

393 Swift Diamond River

524 Midleton Reserve

422 Decked Out In Pizzazz
481 Swiftwind Eagle Spot
525 Whispering Oaks Keeva
491 Peregrine

519 The Taxman

523 Old Oaks Divine Rhythm

444 Magnalidee GFF

481 Swiftwind Eagle Spot
523 Old Oaks Divine Rhythm
393 Swift Diamond River
384 Isadora of Windy Hollow

Farm

480 Ann The Wind Whispers
287 Fancee Baroness

06/26/2019 11:14 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description
Shown By

001 Gypsy Horse in Hand

Terry Young
Deborah Richards
Rebecca Eccard
Denise Gagnon
Bella Klinetobe

002 Western Horse in Hand

Mason Rober
Abbey Peabody
Amy Bradford
Denise Gagnon
Sabre Strout

003 Hunter Horse in Hand
Casey Bellerose

Sabre Strout
Bella Klinetobe
Jennifer Vail
Robin K. Gregg

004 Color Breed Model Horse

Bella Klinetobe
Mason Rober
Sabre Strout
Amber Chouinard
Deborah Richards
Rebecca Eccard
Denise Gagnon

Irene Bryant - Secretary

Owner

Terry Young
Deborah Richards
Olivia Brine
Denise Gagnon
Laura Hull-Martin

Lisa Doyle

Kendra Lyman-Hood
Amy Bradford
Denise Gagnon
Sabre Strout

Casey Bellerose

Sabre Strout

Laura Hull-Martin
Jennifer Vail

Shawn & Robin Gregg

Laura Hull-Martin
Lisa Doyle

Sabre Strout
Amber Chouinard
Deborah Richards
Olivia Brine
Denise Gagnon

005 Open Horse Colt & Fillies 2 and Under
408 Elizabeth of Sea Chanty Farm Daniel Dali

William Duffy 111
Sabre Strout

Denise Gagnon
Robin K. Gregg
Kendra Lyman-Hood

Theresa Gagnon
Colleen Fitzpatrick

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Daniel Dali

William Duffy I11
Sabre Strout

Denise Gagnon

Shawn & Robin Gregg
Kendra Lyman-Hood

Theresa Gagnon
Cheryl Fitzpatrick
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NEFHC 2019 Classic Horse show

Deerfield Fairgrounds Deerfield, NH

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse
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401
469
404
409
382
383

448
449
397
454
520
423
427
429

290
388

449
454
520
427

518

447
518

381

455
390
525
288
393

Hollis

Weja Kula

Rosie

Tressje

Mexida of Sea Chanty Farm
Echo ISF

Oebele of Bonterra Farm
Dante of Bonterra Farm
Klaas

Imke

Frans CJF

Dagger LSF

Jelmer from Middlebrook
Hylke M

RSMV Immortal Prince
Riverside Dream Master

Dante of Bonterra Farm
Imke

Frans CJF

Jelmer from Middlebrook

Alarick fan thundering
hooves

Wytse of Bontera Farm
Alarick fan thundering
hooves

Midnight Shot of Tequila
Rose

Duke of Willows
Matildas Oregon Dream
Whispering Oaks Keeva
The Lodestar

Swift Diamond River

06/26/2019 11:14 am
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Class Description
Shown By

006 Friesian Mares in Hand

Alicia Keeton

Susan & Paul Gear-Porter
Daniel Dali

Samanth Taylor

Abbey Peabody

Chrissy Vining

007 Friesian Geldings in Hand

Eugene Sweeney
Eugene Sweeney
Tim Dali

Jamie Savoie
Rebecca Eccard
Lisa Doyle
Annemarie deBoer
Anna Anja

008 Morgan in Hand

Shannon Hogan
Jane Carlson

Irene Bryant - Secretary

Owner

Tim Dali

Susan & Paul Gear-Porter
Kendra Lyman-Hood
Judith Catchpole

Kendra Lyman-Hood
Kendra Lyman-Hood

Blyth Brown

Eugene Sweeney
Tim Dali

Jamie Savoie

Dave Clark

Lisa Doyle

Jan & Family de Boer
Annemarie deBoer

Louise Taylor
Jane Carlson

009 Friesian Amateur Handler in Hand

David Baer
Shayla Gutowski
Evan Triehy
Annemarie deBoer

010 Friesian Stallion in Hand
Rebecca Eccard

011 English Horse in Hand

Eugene Sweeney
Rebecca Eccard

Casey Bellerose

Jamie Savoie
Jennifer Vail
Amber Chouinard
Morgan McKenney
Robin K. Gregg

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Eugene Sweeney
Jamie Savoie

Dave Clark

Jan & Family de Boer

Brookside Friesians

Blyth Brown
Brookside Friesians

Casey Bellerose

Maria Geffken
Jennifer Vail

Amber Chouinard
Morgan McKenney
Shawn & Robin Gregg
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NEFHC 2019 Classic Horse show
Deerfield Fairgrounds Deerfield, NH

Class Listing

Place
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382
454
524
285
479

408

444
523
481
393
384

480

454
409
382

447
518

524
381

481
393

448
401
449
397
469
404
382
383
423
518

Nbr Horse

Mexida of Sea Chanty Farm
Imke

Midleton Reserve

Diane's Charm

Mountain Top Lance BOV

Irene Bryant - Secretary

Class Description

Shown By Owner

012 Open Halter Junior Handler in Hand
Abbey Peabody Kendra Lyman-Hood
Shayla Gutowski Jamie Savoie
Bella Klinetobe Laura Hull-Martin
Shelby Brown Shelby Brown
Isabella Spechoilli Theresa Gagnon

013 Open Horse Colt & Fillies Championship

Elizabeth of Sea Chanty Farm Daniel Dali Daniel Dali
Magnalidee GFF William Duffy 11l William Duffy 111

Old Oaks Divine Rhythm Denise Gagnon Denise Gagnon
Swiftwind Eagle Spot Sabre Strout Sabre Strout

Swift Diamond River Robin K. Gregg Shawn & Robin Gregg
Isadora of Windy Hollow Kendra Lyman-Hood Kendra Lyman-Hood
Farm

Ann The Wind Whispers Theresa Gagnon Theresa Gagnon

Imke
Tressje
Mexida of Sea Chanty Farm

Wytse of Bontera Farm
Alarick fan thundering
hooves

Midleton Reserve
Midnight Shot of Tequila
Rose

Swiftwind Eagle Spot
Swift Diamond River

Oebele of Bonterra Farm
Hollis

Dante of Bonterra Farm
Klaas

Weja Kula

Rosie

Mexida of Sea Chanty Farm
Echo ISF

Dagger LSF

Alarick fan thundering
hooves

06/26/2019 11:14 am
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014 Friesian Junior Hander in Hand

Shayla Gutowski Jamie Savoie
Samanth Taylor Judith Catchpole
Abbey Peabody Kendra Lyman-Hood

015 Open Halter Championship

Eugene Sweeney Blyth Brown

Rebecca Eccard Brookside Friesians
Bella Klinetobe Laura Hull-Martin
Casey Bellerose Casey Bellerose

Sabre Strout Sabre Strout

Robin K. Gregg Shawn & Robin Gregg

016 Friesian in Hand Championship

Eugene Sweeney Blyth Brown

Alicia Keeton Tim Dali

Eugene Sweeney Eugene Sweeney
Rebecca Maurice Tim Dali

Susan & Paul Gear-Porter Susan & Paul Gear-Porter
Daniel Dali Kendra Lyman-Hood
Abbey Peabody Kendra Lyman-Hood
Chrissy Vining Kendra Lyman-Hood
Lisa Doyle Lisa Doyle

Rebecca Eccard Brookside Friesians

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC
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NEFHC 2019 Classic Horse show
Deerfield Fairgrounds Deerfield, NH

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse
1 525 Whispering Oaks Keeva
2 381 Midnight Shot of Tequila
Rose
3 455 Duke of Willows
4 378 Say It With Authority
1 395 Lynette
2 443 Larado
446 Lithium
1 524 Midleton Reserve
491 Peregrine
1 528 Prince of Scotland
2 377 Heartland Limited Edition
3 435 Cedar Creek Mona
4 470 Let's Talk About Me
5 388 Riverside Dream Master
6 434 HygreetsDirty Dancing
376 Always Faithful
415 EMH Belle De "Jour
418 JMF Moonraker
419 DRF Immortal Flaire
426 Townshend Pep Talk
1 462 Alil Piece of My Heart
2 468 Rhoherrin
3 489 Kane Kreek Richodett
4 422 Decked Out In Pizzazz
1 397 Klaas
2 486 Knilles H.
3 490 Wyatt of the French
Connection
4 454 Imke
5 410 Finnigan
6 420 Monoceros ISF

427 Jelmer from Middlebrook

06/26/2019 11:14 am
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Class Description
Shown By

017 Part Friesian In Hand

Amber Chouinard
Casey Bellerose

Jamie Savoie
Lauren Shaw

018 Dutch Harness Horse in Hand

Aaron Jay Fisher
Erin Shea
William Duffy 11l

019 Gypsy Open WT Pleasure

Bella Klinetobe
Deborah Richards

020 Morgan Hunter Pleasure

Carla Meyers
Stacey Kallelis
Katelyn Tobin
Mandy Haiss

Jane Carlson
Victoria Angrs
Leigha Charpentier
Kaydence Madison-Lambert
Paula Gele

Olivia Maglio
Trisha Kettering

021 Open Western Pleasure

Amy Bradford
Jennifer Grady
Rebecka Mazza
Mason Rober

Irene Bryant - Secretary

Owner

Amber Chouinard
Casey Bellerose

Maria Geffken
Lauren Shaw

Rocky Ridge Stables
Erin Shea
William Duffy 111

Laura Hull-Martin
Deborah Richards

Carla Meyers

Stacey Kallelis
Katelyn Tobin
Mandy & Dan Haiss
Jane Carlson

Pete & Pauli Johnson
Suzanne & Leigha charpentier
Jackie Madison
Caroline Tate
Caroline Tate

Gerry Charpentier

Amy Bradford
Jennifer Grady
Matthew Mazza
Lisa Doyle

022 Friesian Pleasure Amateur (open to all seats)

Tim Dali
Neveah Lewis
Morgan Mayo

Shayla Gutowski

Beth Coushaine Goddean
Karen Farmer
Annemarie deBoer

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Tim Dali
Devyn McCaron
Dawn Plouder

Jamie Savoie

Beth Coushaine Goddean
Karen Farmer

Jan & Family de Boer
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NEFHC 2019 Classic Horse show Irene Bryant - Secretary
Deerfield Fairgrounds Deerfield, NH

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

023 Gentlemen's Pleasure

No Entries

024 Friesian Dressage Suitability

1 431 Lukas O Taylor Ellis Richard Botnick
2 429 Hylke M Anja Stadelmann Annemarie deBoer
3 427 Jelmer from Middlebrook ~ Annemarie deBoer Jan & Family de Boer
4 420 Monoceros ISF Nicolette Leeah Karen Farmer
025 Open Walk Trot Pleasure Adult (11 & Over)
1 376 Always Faithful Suzanne Charpentier Suzanne & Leigha charpentier
2 426 Townshend Pep Talk Avery Wood Gerry Charpentier
3 298 Laing Hill Atha Talia BarNoy Lynda Swan Barnoy
4 290 RSMV Immortal Prince Louise Taylor Louise Taylor
6 482 Guess Hoo Sabre Strout Sabre Strout
55 479 Mountain Top Lance BOV  Isabella Spechoilli Theresa Gagnon
293 Masiah Lillian Burns Joanne Galvin
296 Kalarama's Such A Lady Emily Lachance Emily Lachance
u.C.
390 Matildas Oregon Dream Jennifer Vail Jennifer Vail
402 Raven Angela Mingrone Angela Mingrone
403 Willow Daniel Dali Sofia Zanzarella
407 Froki Victoria McWilliams Sofia Zanzarella
414 High Times Crescendo Ashley Wettergreen Caroline Tate
453 Allegro in The Middle Casey Bery Johanna Greenway
458 Helena V.V. VanFrauke Logan Cannizzarro Logan Cannizzarro
524 Midleton Reserve Bella Klinetobe Laura Hull-Martin
026 Open Walk Trot Equitation 10 & Under
1 412 Shot of Patron Shelby Dubowik Caroline Tate
2 299 UC Arthur L Olivia Rivera Gino Guaraldi
3 432 CPM Five O'Clock Katheraine Dubow CPM Stables
Somewhere
4 413 Contralto Isabelle Haven-Tate Caroline Tate
5 461 Loved By Lucy Lucy Bradford Amy Bradford
6 479 Mountain Top Lance BOV  Ashley Holt Theresa Gagnon
027 Dutch Harness Horse Driving
1 394 Globetrotter Aaron Jay Fisher Rocky Ridge Stables
2 445 Jovialidee GFF William Duffy 111 William Duffy I11
06/26/2019 11:14 am GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC Page 5 of 24
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NEFHC 2019 Classic Horse show

Deerfield Fairgrounds Deerfield, NH

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 376 Always Faithful

2 298 Laing Hill Atha

3 453 Allegro in The Middle
4 524 Midleton Reserve

5 293 Masiah

6 458 Helena V.V. VanFrauke

290 RSMV Immortal Prince
390 Matildas Oregon Dream
414 High Times Crescendo
426 Townshend Pep Talk
457 Breelan Knights V.V.

1 470 Let's Talk About Me
2 431 Lukas O
3 452 THTC Tiger Lilly

399 Vinn

407 Froki

383 Echo ISF
400 Harmke
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286 Uriel
467 Inherit the Town
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429 Hylke M

459 Garmt B

468 Rhoherrin

454 Imke

420 Monoceros ISF

BB WDN -
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382 Mexida of Sea Chanty Farm

473 Callaway's Eight Below

421 Armed & Fabulous

427 Jelmer from Middlebrook

Class Description
Shown By

Irene Bryant - Secretary

Owner

028 Open Walk Trot Equitation 11 & Over

Suzanne Charpentier
Talia BarNoy

Casey Bery

Bella Klinetobe
Lillian Burns

Logan Cannizzarro
Louise Taylor
Jennifer Vail

Ashley Wettergreen
Avery Wood
Montana Cannizzaro

029 Morgan English Pleasure
No Entries

030 Open Dressage Suitability

Mandy Haiss
Taylor Ellis
Alex Gomez

031 Friesian Walk Trot Amateur

Hayley Plas

Victoria McWilliams
Chrissy Vining
Elliania Gaurneau
Abbey Peabody

Suzanne & Leigha charpentier
Lynda Swan Barnoy
Johanna Greenway
Laura Hull-Martin
Joanne Galvin
Logan Cannizzarro
Louise Taylor
Jennifer Vail
Caroline Tate

Gerry Charpentier
Montana Cannizzaro

Mandy & Dan Haiss
Richard Botnick
Sophia Eastley

Tim Dali

Sofia Zanzarella
Kendra Lyman-Hood
Lauren Czarencki
Kendra Lyman-Hood

032 Saddlebred 3 Gaited Country Pleasure Saddle Seat (open to all ages)

Dawn Graffin
Linda Evans
Kaitlyn Stacey
Lynda Turpin

Dawn Graffin
Linda Evans
Kaitlyn Stacey
Lynda Turpin

033 Friesian Green Horse Pleasure WTC

Annemarie deBoer
Anja Stadehmann

034 Friesian Dressage Hack

Kathrine Dow
Jennifer Grady
Jamie Savoie
Karen Farmer

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Jan & Family de Boer
Annemarie deBoer

Mary Stadelmann
Jennifer Grady
Jamie Savoie
Karen Farmer

Page 6 of 24

www.gaitkeeper.com



NEFHC 2019 Classic Horse show
Deerfield Fairgrounds Deerfield, NH

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

Class Description
Shown By

Irene Bryant - Secretary

Owner

035 Fund Raiser Class (Walk Trot Open)
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292
426
439
291
448
282
284
290
381

452
479
482
517
520

283

297
410
407

411
455
381

376
519
460
378

401
449
380

433
489
388

DRF Take Me Downtown
Townshend Pep Talk
Chasing Your Dreams
Greenholme Veronica
Oebele of Bonterra Farm
I'm All In

Gracey Grace

RSMV Immortal Prince
Midnight Shot of Tequila
Rose

THTC Tiger Lilly
Mountain Top Lance BOV
Guess Hoo

Epic Adventure

Frans CJF

Ashley Monroe

Teake S
Finnigan
Froki

Green Mountain Patriot
Duke of Willows
Midnight Shot of Tequila
Rose

Always Faithful

The Taxman

If the Slipper Fits

Say It With Authority

Hollis
Dante of Bonterra Farm
Eva Maria L.S.F.

JIT's Amadeus
Kane Kreek Richodett
Riverside Dream Master

06/26/2019 11:14 am
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Brianna Vanslette
Avery Wood

Tori Donahue
Caitlin Pagano
Eugene Sweeney
Lisa Palker

Linda Evans
Shannon Hogan
Casey Bellerose

Alex Gomez
Ashley Holt
Sabre Strout
Rebecca Eccard
Evan Triehy

035.1 Junior Ex Park Horse

Morgan Ats

036 Friesian Fantasy Costume

Maggie Ezell
Beth Coushaine Goddean
Victoria McWilliams

Joanne Galvin
Gerry Charpentier
Tori Donahue
Chase Fitzpatrick
Blyth Brown
Chase Fitzpatrick
Colleen Fitzpatrick
Louise Taylor
Casey Bellerose

Sophia Eastley
Theresa Gagnon
Sabre Strout
Tony Lommbardo
Dave Clark

Ella Fitzpatrick

Kim Guaraldi
Beth Coushaine Goddean
Sofia Zanzarella

037 Open Liberty (Non Friesian Horses 3 Yrs and older)

Terry Young
Jamie Savoie
Casey Bellerose

Leigha Charpentier
Rebecca Eccard
Bonnie Penniman
Lauren Shaw

038 Friesian Saddle Seat Pleasure

Alicia Keeton
Eugene Sweeney
Nick Yaroma

039 Morgan Western Pleasure

Kendall Pierce
Rebecka Mazza
Jane Carlson

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Terry Young
Maria Geffken
Casey Bellerose

Suzanne & Leigha charpentier
Olivia Brine

Sarah Whitman

Lauren Shaw

Tim Dali
Eugene Sweeney
Nick Yaroma

Barbara Sullivan
Matthew Mazza
Jane Carlson
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NEFHC 2019 Classic Horse show

Deerfield Fairgrounds Deerfield, NH

Class Listing

Place
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426
432

474

411

297
387
377
522
426
381

410
423
431
437
450
462
526

405
484
490

454
486
459

Nbr Horse

472 Just Bob

292 DRF Take Me Downtown

454 Imke

484 Berend Van't & Grupje

490 Wyatt of the French
Connection

415 EMH Belle De "Jour

Townshend Pep Talk
CPM Five O'Clock
Somewhere

Radiantly Amazing

Green Mountain Patriot

Teake S

Follow your Heart VH
Heartland Limited Edition
Sweetheart Roses
Townshend Pep Talk
Midnight Shot of Tequila
Rose

Finnigan

Dagger LSF

Lukas O

Pistols & Whisky
Superfine's Joy

A lil Piece of My Heart
Equinox Voracious

Dannick

Berend Van't & Grupje
Wyatt of the French
Connection

Imke

Khnilles H.

Garmt B

06/26/2019 11:14 am
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Class Description
Shown By

040 Junior Exhibitors Hack

Abbey Greene
Brianna Vanslette
Shayla Gutowski
Lauren Hancz
Morgan Mayo

Kaydence Madison-Lambert
Mia Kitterdge
Piper O'Claire

Katie Turner

041 Gypsy Open WTC Pleasure
Terry Young

042 Ladies Pleasure Horse

Maggie Ezell
Kristen cuneo
Stacey Kallelis
Sara Grissett
Trisha Kettering
Casey Bellerose

Beth Coushaine
Lisa Doyle
Taylor Ellis
Nikki Newell
Allison Carbone
Amy Bradford
Odessa Levesque

Irene Bryant - Secretary

Owner

Mike Greene
Joanne Galvin
Jamie Savoie
Lora Hedrich
Dawn Plouder

Jackie Madison
Gerry Charpentier
CPM Stables

Jessica Verrill

Terry Young

Kim Guaraldi
Erika Schwartz
Stacey Kallelis
Sara Grissett
Gerry Charpentier
Casey Bellerose

Beth Coushaine Goddean
Lisa Doyle

Richard Botnick

Nikki Newell

Diane & Michelle Spencer
Amy Bradford

Odessa & Gerard Levesque

043 Junior Exhibbitor Friesian Pleasure (all seats)

Ava Tellier
Lauren Hancz
Morgan Mayo

Shayla Gutowski
Nevaeh Lewis
Emily Pascetta

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Bridle Brook
Lora Hedrich
Dawn Plouder

Jamie Savoie
Devyn McCaron
Mary Stadelmann
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NEFHC 2019 Classic Horse show
Deerfield Fairgrounds Deerfield, NH

Class Listing

Place
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456
490

475
377
460
388

424
381

465

478
423
470
416
379
460
378
435
438
456
462
517

477
476
417
436

398
486
468
410
454
423

Nbr Horse

Stealing Cinderella
Wyatt of the French
Connection

Vixens Sweet Emotion
Heartland Limited Edition
If the Slipper Fits
Riverside Dream Master

Chivalry's Crusader
Midnight Shot of Tequila
Rose

Soquilli's Storm Trooper

Unbridled Charm
Dagger LSF

Let's Talk About Me
Sheikra

SMSE Reason To Be
If the Slipper Fits

Say It With Authority
Cedar Creek Mona
Boxford Have You Heard
Stealing Cinderella

A lil Piece of My Heart
Epic Adventure

Nutcrackers Call Me Maybe
Reedann's Whats My Line
America's Black Magic
Carpenters Pike

Wilbert
Khnilles H.
Rhoherrin
Finnigan
Imke
Dagger LSF

06/26/2019 11:14 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description
Shown By

044 Amateur Hunter Pleasure Open

Maria Phelps
Heidi Reed

Nicole Scovotti
Molly Tombarello
Bonnie Penniman
Jane Carlson

045 NEHC Pleasure Horse

Kathrine Dow
Casey Bellerose

Anita Greico

046 Limit Pleasure Horse Open

Leah Salvo

Lisa Doyle
Mandy Haiss
Brianna Makarevich
Ashley Houle
Bonnie Penniman
Lauren Shaw
Katelyn Tobin
Wendy Lebel
Maria Phelps
Amy Bradford
Rebecca Eccard

Irene Bryant - Secretary

Owner

Maria Phelps
Dawn Plouder

Nicole Scovotti
Stacey Kallelis
Sarah Whitman
Jane Carlson

Nancy Miller
Casey Bellerose

Kaitlyn Flannery

Jessica Verrill

Lisa Doyle

Mandy & Dan Haiss
Brianna Makarevich
Ashley Houle

Sarah Whitman
Lauren Shaw
Katelyn Tobin
Rachael Lebel
Maria Phelps

Amy Bradford
Tony Lommbardo

047 Saddlebred 3 Gaited Show Pleasure (all ages)

Brielle Rizkallah
Thea Post
Kristina Pappas
Alexis Walther

048 Friesian Hunt Seat Pleasure

Daniel Dali

Devyn McCaron
Jennifer Grady

Beth Coushaine Goddean
Jamie Savoie

Lisa Doyle

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Brielle Rizkallah

Thea Post

Kristina Pappas

William Mr & Mrs Beddie

Bridle Brook

Devyn McCaron
Jennifer Grady

Beth Coushaine Goddean
Jamie Savoie

Lisa Doyle
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NEFHC 2019 Classic Horse show
Deerfield Fairgrounds Deerfield, NH

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 295 Callaway's Nothing But
The Blues

458
457
455
293
402

Helena V.V. VanFrauke
Breelan Knights V.V.
Duke of Willows
Masiah

Raven

O wWN PR

[EEN

474
2 483

Radiantly Amazing
Highover Heaven Can Wait

1 474
483

Radiantly Amazing
Highover Heaven Can Wait

291
299
289
282
284
461
391

Greenholme Veronica
UC Arthur L

Good Times

I'm All In

Gracey Grace

Loved By Lucy

SS Lord of The Dance

~NOoO Ol WN -

299
282
289
291
461
391
284

UC Arthur L

I'm All In

Good Times
Greenholme Veronica
Loved By Lucy

SS Lord of The Dance
Gracey Grace

~NOoO O WN -

291
292
474
452
451
453

Greenholme Veronica
DRF Take Me Downtown
Radiantly Amazing

THTC Tiger Lilly
Society's Trimmed in Gold
Allegro in The Middle

OOk WN PR

06/26/2019 11:14 am
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Class Description
Shown By

049 ASB 3 Gaited Park Horse Open
Carla Collins

049.1 Part Friesian Walk Trot

Logan cannizzaro
Montana Cannizzaro
Jamie Savoie

Skylar Janes

Angela Mingrone

Irene Bryant - Secretary

Owner

Carla Collins

Logan Cannizzarro
Montana Cannizzaro
Maria Geffken
Joanne Galvin
Angela Mingrone

050 Academy Pleasure Walk/Trot/Canter

Olivia Montmaquet
Elizabeth Valway

Jessica Verrill
Katherine Booth

051 Academy Equitation Walk/Trot/Canter

Olivia Montmaquet
Elizabeth Valway

052 Academy Pleasure Walk/Trot

Sofia Forti

Anna Sophis Rivera
Ashley Constant
Esme Ocker

Mya Ranger

Katie Bergin

Mya Denver

053 Academy Equitation Walk/Trot

Anna Sophis Rivera
Esme Ocker
Ashley Constant
Sofia Forti

Katie Bergin

Mya Denver

Mya Ranger

054 Academy Lead Line Equitation

Norah Lockwood
Jeffrey Swain
Taylor Verrill
Makenzie Young
Kaylee Yanger
Cali Rollins

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Jessica Verrill
Katherine Booth

Chase Fitzpatrick
Gino Guaraldi
Meredith Morton
Chase Fitzpatrick
Colleen Fitzpatrick
Amy Bradford
Karen Cuneo

Gino Guaraldi
Chase Fitzpatrick
Meredith Morton
Chase Fitzpatrick
Amy Bradford
Karen Cuneo
Colleen Fitzpatrick

Chase Fitzpatrick

Joanne Galvin

Jessica Verrill

Sophia Eastley

Diane & Michelle Spencer
Johanna Greenway
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NEFHC 2019 Classic Horse show
Deerfield Fairgrounds Deerfield, NH

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

474
451
452
291
453
292

Radiantly Amazing
Society's Trimmed in Gold
THTC Tiger Lilly
Greenholme Veronica
Allegro in The Middle
DRF Take Me Downtown

OO WN

291
292

Greenholme Veronica
DRF Take Me Downtown

N -

376
292
401
299
293

Always Faithful

DRF Take Me Downtown
Hollis

UC Arthur L

Masiah

O wWwN PR

376
292
299
401
293

Always Faithful

DRF Take Me Downtown
UC Arthur L

Hollis

Masiah

abrwN -

[EEN

434
435
429

HygreetsDirty Dancing
Cedar Creek Mona
Hylke M

w N

479
482
455
399
390
520

Mountain Top Lance BOV
Guess Hoo

Duke of Willows

Vinn

Matildas Oregon Dream
Frans CJF

OO, WN B
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Class Description
Shown By

055 Academy Lead Line Pleasure

Taylor Verrill
Kaylee Yanger
Makenzie Young
Norah Lockwood
Cali Rollins
Jeffrey Swain

056 Academy Lead Line Walk Only

Eva Nichols
Joseph Swain

Irene Bryant - Secretary

Owner

Jessica Verrill

Diane & Michelle Spencer
Sophia Eastley

Chase Fitzpatrick

Johanna Greenway
Joanne Galvin

Chase Fitzpatrick
Joanne Galvin

057 Open Lead Line Suitability 7 & Under

Haleigh Sanborn
Chelsey Chagnon
Holly Dali
Alessia Guaraldi
Olivia Proux

Suzanne & Leigha charpentier
Joanne Galvin

Tim Dali

Gino Guaraldi

Joanne Galvin

058 Open Lead Line Suitability 7 & Under Championship

Haleigh Sanborn

Chelsey Chagnon
Alessia Guaraldi

Holly Dali

Olivia Proux

058a Maiden Pleasure Horse

Victoria Angrs
Katelyn Tobin
Anja Stadelmann

Suzanne & Leigha charpentier
Joanne Galvin

Gino Guaraldi

Tim Dali

Joanne Galvin

Pete & Pauli Johnson
Katelyn Tobin
Annemarie deBoer

059 Dressage Suitability Walk Trot Open

Ashley Holt
Sabre Strout
Jamie Savoie
Hayley Plas
Jennifer Vail
Evan Triehy

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Theresa Gagnon
Sabre Strout
Maria Geffken
Tim Dali
Jennifer Vail
Dave Clark
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NEFHC 2019 Classic Horse show
Deerfield Fairgrounds Deerfield, NH

Class Listing

Place

OO WN

AW

o0 WN -

N

439
441
413
442
440
475

397
409
448
400
469

405

460
456
288
529
388
530
378

468
382
420

527
422
529

394
445

Nbr Horse

Chasing Your Dreams
Designs Brovado
Contralto

Christian Grey

Rum Swizzle

Vixens Sweet Emotion

Klaas

Tressje

Oebele of Bonterra Farm
Harmke

Weja Kula

Dannick

If the Slipper Fits
Stealing Cinderella

The Lodestar

Hot n Nuff

Riverside Dream Master
Virtual Fame SA

Say It With Authority

Rhoherrin
Mexida of Sea Chanty Farm
Monoceros ISF

Nova Lee
Decked Out In Pizzazz
Hot n Nuff

Globetrotter
Jovialidee GFF

06/26/2019 11:14 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description
Shown By

Irene Bryant - Secretary

Owner

060 Saddlebred Hunter Country Pleasure

Tori Donahue
Haley Barnes
Kristina Pappas
Melissa Antolini
Lauren Gray
Nicole Scovotti

061 Friesian Pleasure Driving Open

Rebecca Maurice
Judith Catchpole
Eugene Sweeney
Lauren Czarencki
Susan & Paul Gear-Porter

061.1 Jr. Exhibitor Open Driving

Ava Tellier

062 NEHC Saddle Seat Medal

No Entries

063 Novice Rider Pleasure Adult

Sarah Whitman
Maria Phelps
Aine Kelly
Susan Eastman
Katy Hyder
Ashley Holt
Lauren Shaw

064 Friesian Western Pleasure

Jennifer Grady
Kendra Lyman-Hood
Nicolette Leeah

065 Open Color Breed Pleasure

Taylor L'Heureux
Mason Rober
Susan Eastman

Tori Donahue
Haley Barnes
Caroline Tate
Melissa Antolini
Lauren Gray
Nicole Scovotti

Tim Dali

Judith Catchpole

Blyth Brown

Lauren Czarencki

Susan & Paul Gear-Porter

Bridle Brook

Sarah Whitman
Maria Phelps
Morgan McKenney
Susan Eastman
Jane Carlson

Karen Dodge
Lauren Shaw

Jennifer Grady
Kendra Lyman-Hood
Karen Farmer

Taylor L'Heureux
Lisa Doyle
Susan Eastman

066 Dutch Harness Horse Driving Championship

Aaron Jay Fisher
William Duffy 1l

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Rocky Ridge Stables
William Duffy I11
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NEFHC 2019 Classic Horse show

Deerfield Fairgrounds Deerfield, NH

Class Listing

Place

w N

~N o o

OO, WN P

Nbr Horse

470 Let's Talk About Me

409 Tressje

412 Shot of Patron

432 CPM Five O'Clock
Somewhere

299 UC Arthur L

461 Loved By Lucy

413 Contralto

479 Mountain Top Lance BOV

400 Harmke

456 Stealing Cinderella
381 Midnight Shot of Tequila
Rose

378 Say It With Authority

448 Oebele of Bonterra Farm
403 Willow

465 Soquilli's Storm Trooper
486 Knilles H.

284 Gracey Grace

405 Dannick

484 Berend Van't & Grupje
426 Townshend Pep Talk
291 Greenholme Veronica

292 DRF Take Me Downtown

378 Say It With Authority
490 Wyatt of the French
Connection

397 Klaas
454 Imke

06/26/2019 11:14 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description
Shown By

066.1 Combination Pleasure

Mandy Haiss

067 Walk Trot Pleasure 10 & Under

Samanth Taylor
Shelby Dubowik
Katheraine Dubow

Olivia Rivera

Lucy Bradford
Isabelle Haven-Tate
Isabella Spechoilli
Elliania Gaurneau

068 Part Friesian Under Saddle

Maria Phelps
Casey Bellerose

Lauren Shaw

Irene Bryant - Secretary

Owner

Mandy & Dan Haiss

Judith Catchpole
Caroline Tate
CPM Stables

Gino Guaraldi
Amy Bradford
Caroline Tate
Theresa Gagnon
Lauren Czarencki

Maria Phelps
Casey Bellerose

Lauren Shaw

069 Friesian Combination (Ride & Drive)

No Entries

070 Friesian Green Horse Walk Trot Pleasure

Eugene Sweeney
Daniel Dali

071 Junior Exhibitor Pleasure Open

Maggie Kenealley
Nevaeh Lewis
Morgan Vital
Ava Tellier
Lauren Hancz
Mia Kitterdge
Caitlin Pagano
Brianna Vanslette
Mya Buendio
Morgan Mayo

072 Friesian English Show Hack

Tim Dali
Jamie Savoie

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Blyth Brown
Sofia Zanzarella

Kaitlyn Flannery
Devyn McCaron
Colleen Fitzpatrick
Bridle Brook

Lora Hedrich
Gerry Charpentier
Chase Fitzpatrick
Joanne Galvin
Lauren Shaw
Dawn Plouder

Tim Dali
Jamie Savoie
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NEFHC 2019 Classic Horse show
Deerfield Fairgrounds Deerfield, NH

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

Class Description
Shown By

Irene Bryant - Secretary

Owner

w N
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447
410
382

427
459
529
424
388

466
435
438
460
439
453
289
416
427
451
456
529
530

474
432

484
422
378
285
517

454
427
431
429
424

Wytse of Bontera Farm
Finnigan

Mexida of Sea Chanty Farm

Jelmer from Middlebrook
Garmt B

Hot n Nuff

Chivalry's Crusader
Riverside Dream Master

Theres Nuttin Better
Cedar Creek Mona
Boxford Have You Heard
If the Slipper Fits
Chasing Your Dreams
Allegro in The Middle
Good Times

Sheikra

Jelmer from Middlebrook
Society's Trimmed in Gold
Stealing Cinderella

Hot n Nuff

Virtual Fame SA

Radiantly Amazing
CPM Five O'Clock
Somewhere

Berend Van't & Grupje
Decked Out In Pizzazz
Say It With Authority
Diane's Charm

Epic Adventure

Imke

Jelmer from Middlebrook
Lukas O

Hylke M

Chivalry's Crusader

06/26/2019 11:14 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

073 Friesian Carriage Driving Open Single/Pairs

Eugene Sweeney
Beth Coushaine Goddean
Kendra Lyman-Hood

Blyth Brown
Beth Coushaine Goddean
Kendra Lyman-Hood

074 Life Begins at 40 W/T/C Amateur Pleasure

Annemarie deBoer
Mary Stadelmann
Susan Eastman
Nancy Miller

Jane Carlson

075 Novice Pleasure Horse Open

Taryn Fitzgerald
Katelyn Tobin
Rachael Lebel
Sarah Whitman
Tori Donahue
Michelle Spencer
Shelby McKenney
Brianna Makarevich
Annemarie deBoer
Allison Carbone
Maria Phelps
Susan Eastman
Ashley Holt

Jan & Family de Boer
Mary Stadelmann
Susan Eastman
Nancy Miller

Jane Carlson

Taryn Fitzgerald
Katelyn Tobin
Rachael Lebel

Sarah Whitman

Tori Donahue
Johanna Greenway
Meredith Morton
Brianna Makarevich
Jan & Family de Boer
Diane & Michelle Spencer
Maria Phelps

Susan Eastman

Karen Dodge

076 Novice Rider Jr. Exhibitor pleasure

Katie Turner
Piper O'Claire

Lauren Hancz
Mason Rober
Mya Buendio
Shelby Brown
Lilian Baker

077 Open Dressage Hack

Jamie Savoie
Annemarie deBoer
Taylor Ellis

Anja Stadelmann
Kaitlin Bacon

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Jessica Verrill
CPM Stables

Lora Hedrich
Lisa Doyle
Lauren Shaw
Shelby Brown
Tony Lommbardo

Jamie Savoie

Jan & Family de Boer
Richard Botnick
Annemarie deBoer
Nancy Miller
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NEFHC 2019 Classic Horse show

Deerfield Fairgrounds Deerfield, NH

Class Listing

Irene Bryant - Secretary

Class Description

Shown By Owner
078 Dutch Harness Horse Under Saddle Walk/Trot
Erin Shea Erin Shea

079 Open Pleasure Driving

Mandy Haiss Mandy & Dan Haiss

080 Morgan Pleasure Junior Exhibitor English or Western

Barbara Sullivan
Gerry Charpentier
Jackie Madison

Kendall Pierce
Mia Kitterdge
Kaydence Madison-Lambert

081 NEHC Hunt Seat Pleasure Equitation

Mason Rober Lisa Doyle
082 Open Fine Harness
Susan & Paul Gear-Porter Tim Dali
Aaron Jay Fisher Aaron Jay Fisher
William Duffy 111 William Duffy I11
083 NHH&TA Pleasure Horse
Maggie Ezell Kim Guaraldi
Shelby Brown Shelby Brown

Sara Grissett
Sharon Alemian

Sara Grissett
Sharon Alemian

084 Hunt Seat Equitation 17 & Under

Kendra Molitor
Shayla Gutowski
Lauren Hancz
Morgan Mayo

Baylee Macaway
Jamie Savoie
Lora Hedrich
Dawn Plouder

Nevaeh Lewis
Mya Buendio

Devyn McCaron
Lauren Shaw

085 Open Color Breed Pleasure Championship

Taylor L'Heureux
Mason Rober

Taylor L'Heureux
Lisa Doyle

086 Open Walk Trot Pleasure Horse (Snaffle Bridle)

Place Nbr Horse

1 443 Larado

1 470 Let's Talk About Me

1 433 JIT's Amadeus

2 426 Townshend Pep Talk

3 415 EMH Belle De "Jour

1 422 Decked Out In Pizzazz

1 401 Hollis

2 396 Lamone

3 445 Jovialidee GFF

1 297 Teake S

2 285 Diane's Charm

3 522 Sweetheart Roses

4 464 My Kind Of Dream

1 471 Miss Jersey Shore

2 454 Imke

3 484 Berend Van't & Grupje

4 490 Wyatt of the French
Connection

5 486 Knilles H.

6 378 Say It With Authority

1 527 Nova Lee

2 422 Decked Out In Pizzazz

1 521 Bada Blue

2 520 Frans CJF

3 293 Masiah

4 455 Duke of Willows

5 390 Matildas Oregon Dream

06/26/2019 11:14 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Molly LaBonte

April Provencher

Evan Triehy Dave Clark
Skylar Janes Joanne Galvin
Jamie Savoie Maria Geffken
Jennifer Vail Jennifer Vail

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC
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NEFHC 2019 Classic Horse show
Deerfield Fairgrounds Deerfield, NH

Class Listing

Place
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517
461
381

449
401
380

433
489

394
449

397
405
451
388
423
426
376

477
417
476
436

427
459
388

Nbr Horse

Epic Adventure

Loved By Lucy
Midnight Shot of Tequila
Rose

Dante of Bonterra Farm
Hollis
Eva Maria L.S.F.

JIT's Amadeus
Kane Kreek Richodett

Globetrotter
Dante of Bonterra Farm

Klaas

Dannick

Society's Trimmed in Gold
Riverside Dream Master
Dagger LSF

Townshend Pep Talk
Always Faithful

Nutcrackers Call Me Maybe
America's Black Magic
Reedann's Whats My Line
Carpenters Pike

Jelmer from Middlebrook
Garmt B
Riverside Dream Master

06/26/2019 11:14 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description
Shown By

087 Friesian Period Costume

No Entries

088 Open Costume

Lilian Baker
Lucy Bradford
Casey Bellerose

Irene Bryant - Secretary

Owner

Tony Lommbardo
Amy Bradford
Casey Bellerose

089 Friesian Saddle Seat Championship

Eugene Sweeney
Alicia Keeton
Nick Yaroma

Eugene Sweeney
Tim Dali
Nick Yaroma

090 Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under

No Entries

091 Morgan Wesstern Pleasure Championship

Kendall Pierce
Rebecka Mazza

092 Concourse d'Elegance

Aaron Jay Fisher
Eugene Sweeney

093 Road Hack

Tim Dali

Ava Tellier
Allison Carbone
Kristen cuneo

Lisa Doyle

Trisha Kettering
Leigha Charpentier

Barbara Sullivan
Matthew Mazza

Rocky Ridge Stables
Eugene Sweeney

Tim Dali

Bridle Brook

Diane & Michelle Spencer
Jane Carlson

Lisa Doyle

Gerry Charpentier

Suzanne & Leigha charpentier

094 $100 Saddllebred 3 Gaited Show Pleasure Championship (all ages)

Brielle Rizkallah
Kristina Pappas
Thea Post
Alexis Walther

Brielle Rizkallah

Kristina Pappas

Thea Post

William Mr & Mrs Beddie

095 Life Begins at 40 W/T/C Pleasure Championship

Annemarie deBoer
Mary Stadelmann
Jane Carlson

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Jan & Family de Boer
Mary Stadelmann
Jane Carlson
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NEFHC 2019 Classic Horse show
Deerfield Fairgrounds Deerfield, NH

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 486 Knilles H.

2 490 Wyatt of the French
Connection

3 453 Allegro in The Middle

4 381 Midnight Shot of Tequila
Rose

5 456 Stealing Cinderella

473
467
286
421

Callaway's Eight Below
Inherit the Town

Uriel

Armed & Fabulous

AW

297
387
426
377
522
423
381

Teake S

Follow your Heart VH
Townshend Pep Talk
Heartland Limited Edition
Sweetheart Roses

Dagger LSF

Midnight Shot of Tequila
Rose

Finnigan

Pistols & Whisky

OOk WN P

410
437

1 296 Kalarama's Such A Lady
uU.C.

Helena V.V. VanFrauke
Townshend Pep Talk
Masiah

Raven

Breelan Knights V.V.

458
426
293
402
457

OO0 wWwN

379
377
418
419

SMSE Reason To Be
Heartland Limited Edition
JMF Moonraker

DRF Immortal Flaire

WD

06/26/2019 11:14 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description
Shown By

096 Hunter Pleasure Open

Devyn McCaron
Heidi Reed

Katherine Marsters
Casey Bellerose

Maria Phelps

Irene Bryant - Secretary

Owner

Devyn McCaron
Dawn Plouder

Johanna Greenway
Casey Bellerose

Maria Phelps

097 $100 Saddlebred 3 Gaited Country Pleasure Saddle Seat Championship (all

Dawn Graffin
Kaitlyn Stacey
Linda Evans
Lynda Turpin

Dawn Graffin
Kaitlyn Stacey
Linda Evans
Lynda Turpin

098 Ladies Pleasure Horse Championship

Maggie Ezell
Kristen cuneo
Trisha Kettering
Stacey Kallelis
Sara Grissett
Lisa Doyle
Casey Bellerose

Beth Coushaine
Nikki Newell

099 Open Walk Trot Pleasure Horse
Emily Lachance

Logan cannizzaro
Avery Wood

Skylar Janes

Angela Mingrone
Montana Cannizzaro

100 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Horse

Ashley Houle
Molly Tombarello
Paula Gele

Olivia Maglio

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Kim Guaraldi
Erika Schwartz
Gerry Charpentier
Stacey Kallelis
Sara Grissett

Lisa Doyle

Casey Bellerose

Beth Coushaine Goddean
Nikki Newell

Emily Lachance

Logan Cannizzarro
Gerry Charpentier
Joanne Galvin
Angela Mingrone
Montana Cannizzaro

Amateur

Ashley Houle
Stacey Kallelis
Caroline Tate
Caroline Tate
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NEFHC 2019 Classic Horse show
Deerfield Fairgrounds Deerfield, NH

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

Irene Bryant - Secretary

Class Description

B ODNPE
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283 Ashley Monroe
295 Callaway's Nothing But
The Blues

448 Oebele of Bonterra Farm
520 Frans CJF

399 Vinn

407 Froki

478 Unbridled Charm
423 Dagger LSF

517 Epic Adventure

460 If the Slipper Fits
456 Stealing Cinderella
378 Say It With Authority
416 Sheikra

439 Chasing Your Dreams

518 Alarick fan thundering
hooves

423 Dagger LSF
484 Berend Van't & Grupje

454 Imke

427 Jelmer from Middlebrook

431 Lukas O
429 Hylke M

376 Always Faithful

457 Breelan Knights V.V.
298 Laing Hill Atha

293 Masiah

414 High Times Crescendo
426 Townshend Pep Talk
290 RSMV Immortal Prince
458 Helena V.V. VanFrauke

06/26/2019 11:14 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Shown By Owner
101 ASB 3 Gaited Park Horse Open Championship
Morgan Ats Ella Fitzpatrick
Carla Collins Carla Collins
102 Friesian Walk Trot Pleasure
Eugene Sweeney Blyth Brown
Evan Triehy Dave Clark
Hayley Plas Tim Dali

Victoria McWilliams

Sofia Zanzarella

103 Limit Pleasure Horse Championship

Leah Salvo

Lisa Doyle

Lilian Baker
Bonnie Penniman
Maria Phelps
Lauren Shaw
Brianna Makarevich
Tori Donahue

104 Friesian Liberty

Rebecca Eccard

Lisa Doyle
Lauren Hancz

Jessica Verrill

Lisa Doyle

Tony Lommbardo
Sarah Whitman
Maria Phelps
Lauren Shaw
Brianna Makarevich
Tori Donahue

Brookside Friesians

Lisa Doyle
Lora Hedrich

105 Open Dressage Hack Championship

Jamie Savoie
Annemarie deBoer
Taylor Ellis

Anja Stadelmann

Jamie Savoie

Jan & Family de Boer
Richard Botnick
Annemarie deBoer

106 Walk Trot Equitation 11 & Over Championship

Suzanne Charpentier
Montana Cannizzaro
Talia BarNoy
Lillian Burns
Ashley Wettergreen
Avery Wood

Louise Taylor

Logan cannizzaro

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Suzanne & Leigha charpentier
Montana Cannizzaro

Lynda Swan Barnoy

Joanne Galvin

Caroline Tate

Gerry Charpentier

Louise Taylor

Logan Cannizzarro
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Deerfield Fairgrounds Deerfield, NH

Class Listing

Place

OO WN
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o 01 b~

435
456
517
438
466
460
289
451

412
299
432

461
413

454
459

409
412
432

461
299
400
413

399
407
402

410

Nbr Horse

Cedar Creek Mona
Stealing Cinderella

Epic Adventure

Boxford Have You Heard
Theres Nuttin Better

If the Slipper Fits

Good Times

Society's Trimmed in Gold

Shot of Patron

UC Arthur L

CPM Five O'Clock
Somewhere

Loved By Lucy
Contralto

Imke
Garmt B

Tressje

Shot of Patron
CPM Five O'Clock
Somewhere

Loved By Lucy
UC Arthur L
Harmke

Contralto

Vinn
Froki
Raven

Finnigan

06/26/2019 11:14 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Irene Bryant - Secretary

Class Description

Shown By Owner

107 Novice Pleasure Horse Championship

Katelyn Tobin Katelyn Tobin

Maria Phelps Maria Phelps
Lilian Baker Tony Lommbardo
Wendy Lebel Rachael Lebel

Taryn Fitzgerald
Sarah Whitman
Shelby McKenney
Allison Carbone

Taryn Fitzgerald

Sarah Whitman

Meredith Morton

Diane & Michelle Spencer

108 Open Walk/Trot Equitation 10 & Under Championship

Shelby Dubowik Caroline Tate

Olivia Rivera Gino Guaraldi
Katheraine Dubow CPM Stables
Lucy Bradford Amy Bradford

Isabelle Haven-Tate Caroline Tate

109 Friesian Dressage Hack Championship

Jamie Savoie
Mary Stadelmann

Jamie Savoie
Kathrine Dow
110 Morgan English Pleasure Championship
No Entries

111 Walk Trot Pleasure Riders 10 & Under Championship

Judith Catchpole
Caroline Tate

Samanth Taylor
Shelby Dubowik

Katheraine Dubow CPM Stables
Lucy Bradford Amy Bradford
Olivia Rivera Gino Guaraldi

Lauren Czarencki
Caroline Tate

Elliania Gaurneau
Isabelle Haven-Tate

112 Friesian Walk Trot Amateur Championship

Tim Dali
Sofia Zanzarella
Angela Mingrone

Hayley Plas
Victoria McWilliams
Angela Mingrone

113 Friesian Carriage Driving Open s/p Championship
Beth Coushaine Goddean Beth Coushaine Goddean

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC
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Class Listing

Class Description
Shown By

Irene Bryant - Secretary

Owner

114 Hunter Pleasure Open Championship

Molly Tombarello

Place Nbr Horse

1 377 Heartland Limited Edition

2 490 Wyatt of the French
Connection

3 486 Knilles H.

4 456 Stealing Cinderella

5 381 Midnight Shot of Tequila
Rose

1 397 Klaas

2 454 Imke

1 486 Knilles H.

2 454 Imke

3 490 Wyatt of the French
Connection

4 471 Miss Jersey Shore

5 378 Say It With Authority

6 484 Berend Van't & Grupje

1 491 Peregrine

1 403 Willow

1 468 Rhoherrin

1 376 Always Faithful

2 298 Laing Hill Atha

3 407 Froki

4 296 Kalarama's Such A Lady
uU.C.

5 293 Masiah

6 290 RSMV Immortal Prince

402 Raven
414 High Times Crescendo
426 Townshend Pep Talk

06/26/2019 11:14 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Heidi Reed

Devyn McCaron
Maria Phelps
Casey Bellerose

Stacey Kallelis
Dawn Plouder

Devyn McCaron
Maria Phelps
Casey Bellerose

115 Friesian English Show Hack Championship

Tim Dali
Jamie Savoie

Tim Dali
Jamie Savoie

116 Hunt Seat Pleasure Equitation 17 Under Championship

Nevaeh Lewis
Shayla Gutowski
Morgan Mayo

Kendra Molitor
Mya Buendio
Lauren Hancz

Devyn McCaron
Jamie Savoie
Dawn Plouder

Baylee Macaway
Lauren Shaw
Lora Hedrich

117 Gypsy Open Pleasure W/T Championship

Deborah Richards

Deborah Richards

118 Friesian Green Horse W/T Pleasure Championship

Daniel Dali

Sofia Zanzarella

119 Friesian Western Pleasure Championship

Jennifer Grady

Jennifer Grady

120 Open WIT Pleasure Riders 11 & Over Championship

Suzanne Charpentier
Talia BarNoy
Victoria McWilliams
Emily Lachance

Lillian Burns
Louise Taylor
Angela Mingrone
Ashley Wettergreen
Avery Wood

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC

Suzanne & Leigha charpentier
Lynda Swan Barnoy

Sofia Zanzarella

Emily Lachance

Joanne Galvin
Louise Taylor
Angela Mingrone
Caroline Tate
Gerry Charpentier

Page 20 of 24

www.gaitkeeper.com



NEFHC 2019 Classic Horse show
Deerfield Fairgrounds Deerfield, NH

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 413 Contralto

2 475 Vixens Sweet Emotion
3 440 Rum Swizzle

4 441 Designs Brovado

1 489 Kane Kreek Richodett
2 468 Rhoherrin
3 462 A lil Piece of My Heart
1 460 If the Slipper Fits
2 456 Stealing Cinderella
1 427 Jelmer from Middlebrook
2 431 Lukas O
429 Hylke M
1 297 Teake S
2 465 Soquilli's Storm Trooper
3 381 Midnight Shot of Tequila
Rose
4 522 Sweetheart Roses
1 520 Frans CJF
2 293 Masiah
3 521 Bada Blue
1 484 Berend Van't & Grupje
2 459 Garmt B
3 454 Imke
4 405 Dannick

06/26/2019 11:14 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Irene Bryant - Secretary

Class Description

Shown By Owner

121 Saddlebred Country Hunter Championship
Kristina Pappas Caroline Tate
Nicole Scovotti Nicole Scovotti
Lauren Gray Lauren Gray
Haley Barnes Haley Barnes

121.1 Part Friesian Walk Trot Championshiip
No Entries

122 Open Western Pleasure Horse Championship

Rebecka Mazza Matthew Mazza
Jennifer Grady Jennifer Grady
Amy Bradford Amy Bradford
123 Amateur Hunt Seat Pleasure Championship
Bonnie Penniman Sarah Whitman
Maria Phelps Maria Phelps

124 Friesian Dressage Suitability Championship

Annemarie deBoer Jan & Family de Boer
Taylor Ellis Richard Botnick
Anja Stadehmann Annemarie deBoer

125 Open English Pleasure Horse Championship

Maggie Ezell Kim Guaraldi
Anita Greico Kaitlyn Flannery
Casey Bellerose Casey Bellerose
Sara Grissett Sara Grissett

126 Open Walk Trot Pleasure Horse (snaffle bridle) Championship

Evan Triehy Dave Clark
Skylar Janes Joanne Galvin
Molly LaBonte April Provencher

127 Friesian Jr. Exhibitor Pleasure Championship

Lauren Hancz Lora Hedrich
Emily Pascetta Mary Stadelmann
Shayla Gutowski Jamie Savoie
Ava Tellier Bridle Brook

GaitKeeper by Equussoft LLC
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Class Listing

Place
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520
399
455

457
458
293
402
455

470

377
379
418
419

443

285
288
432

484
460
456
378

399
407

Nbr Horse

Frans CJF
Vinn
Duke of Willows

Breelan Knights V.V.
Helena V.V. VanFrauke
Masiah

Raven

Duke of Willows

Let's Talk About Me

Heartland Limited Edition
SMSE Reason To Be
JMF Moonraker

DRF Immortal Flaire

Larado

Diane's Charm

The Lodestar

CPM Five O'Clock
Somewhere

Berend Van't & Grupje
If the Slipper Fits
Stealing Cinderella
Say It With Authority

Vinn
Froki

06/26/2019 11:14 am

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Class Description

Shown By

Irene Bryant - Secretary

Owner

128 Dressage Suitability WT Open Championship

Evan Triehy
Hayley Plas
Jamie Savoie

Dave Clark
Tim Dali
Maria Geffken

128.1 Part Friesian Walk Trot Championship

Montana Cannizzaro
Logan cannizzaro
Skylar Janes

Angela Mingrone
Jamie Savoie

Montana Cannizzaro
Logan Cannizzarro
Joanne Galvin
Angela Mingrone
Maria Geffken

128.2 Combination Pleasure championship

Mandy Haiss

Mandy & Dan Haiss

129 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Amateur Championship

Molly Tombarello
Ashley Houle
Paula Gele

Olivia Maglio

Stacey Kallelis
Ashley Houle
Caroline Tate
Caroline Tate

130 Dutch Harness Horse Under Saddle W/T Championship

Erin Shea

Erin Shea

131 Novice Rider Pleasure Championship

Shelby Brown
Aine Kelly
Piper O'Claire

Lauren Hancz
Sarah Whitman
Maria Phelps
Mya Buendio

Shelby Brown
Morgan McKenney
CPM Stables

Lora Hedrich
Sarah Whitman
Maria Phelps
Lauren Shaw

132 Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under Championship

No Entries

133 Friesian Walk-Trot Pleasure Championship

Hayley Plas

Victoria McWilliams
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Class Listing

Place
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N

528
470
434
419
415
377
418

397
410

465
486
426
484
490

405
284
291

397
405
451

427

409
397

Nbr Horse

Prince of Scotland

Let's Talk About Me
HygreetsDirty Dancing
DRF Immortal Flaire
EMH Belle De "Jour
Heartland Limited Edition
JMF Moonraker

Klaas
Finnigan

Soquilli's Storm Trooper
Knilles H.

Townshend Pep Talk
Berend Van't & Grupje
Wyatt of the French
Connection

Dannick

Gracey Grace
Greenholme Veronica

Klaas
Dannick
Society's Trimmed in Gold

Jelmer from Middlebrook

Tressje
Klaas
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Irene Bryant - Secretary

Owner

134 Morgan Hunter Pleasure Championship

Carla Meyers

Mandy Haiss

Victoria Angers

Olivia Maglio

Kaydence Madison-Lambert
Stacey Kallelis

Paula Gele

Carla Meyers

Mandy & Dan Haiss
Pete & Pauli Johnson
Caroline Tate

Jackie Madison
Stacey Kallelis
Caroline Tate

135 Open Pleasure Driving Championship

No Entries

136 Friesian Pleasure Amateur Championship

Tim Dali
Beth Coushaine Goddean

Tim Dali
Beth Coushaine Goddean

137 Junior Exhibitor Pleasure Championship

Maggie Kenealley
Nevaeh Lewis
Mia Kitterdge
Lauren Hancz
Morgan Mayo

Ava Tellier
Morgan Vital
Caitlin Pagano

138 Road Hack Championship

Tim Dali
Ava Tellier
Allison Carbone

Kaitlyn Flannery
Devyn McCaron
Gerry Charpentier
Lora Hedrich
Dawn Plouder

Bridle Brook
Colleen Fitzpatrick
Chase Fitzpatrick

Tim Dali
Bridle Brook
Diane & Michelle Spencer

139 Friesian Green Horse W/T/C Championship

Annemarie deBoer

Jan & Family de Boer

140 Friesian Show Pleasure Driving Championship

Judith Catchpole
Rebecca Maurice
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NEFHC 2019 Classic Horse show Irene Bryant - Secretary
Deerfield Fairgrounds Deerfield, NH

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner

141 Open Walk Trot Pleasure Horse Championship

1 426 Townshend Pep Talk Avery Wood Gerry Charpentier
2 458 Helena V.V. VanFrauke Logan cannizzaro Logan Cannizzarro
3 457 Breelan Knights V.V. Montana Cannizzaro Montana Cannizzaro
4 293 Masiah Skylar Janes Joanne Galvin
5 402 Raven Angela Mingrone Angela Mingrone
142 Junior Exhibitors Hack Championship
1 472 Just Bob Abbey Greene Mike Greene
2 426 Townshend Pep Talk Mia Kitterdge Gerry Charpentier
3 484 Berend Van't & Grupje Lauren Hancz Lora Hedrich
4 415 EMH Belle De "Jour Kaydence Madison-Lambert Jackie Madison
5 292 DRF Take Me Downtown  Brianna Vanslette Joanne Galvin
143 Friesian Hunter Pleasure Championship
1 398 Wilbert Daniel Dali Bridle Brook
2 468 Rhoherrin Jennifer Grady Jennifer Grady
3 410 Finnigan Beth Coushaine Goddean Beth Coushaine Goddean
144 Open Dressage Suitability Championship
1 470 Let's Talk About Me Mandy Haiss Mandy & Dan Haiss
2 431 Lukas O Taylor Ellis Richard Botnick
145 Gypsy WTC Pleasure Championship
1 411 Green Mountain Patriot Terry Young Terry Young
146 Morgan Junior Exhibitor Pleasure Championship (English or Western)
1 433 JIT's Amadeus Kendall Pierce Barbara Sullivan
2 426 Townshend Pep Talk Mia Kitterdge Gerry Charpentier
3 415 EMH Belle De "Jour Kaydence Madison-Lambert Jackie Madison
147 Part Friesian Under Saddle Championship
1 456 Stealing Cinderella Maria Phelps Maria Phelps
2 381 Midnight Shot of Tequila Casey Bellerose Casey Bellerose
Rose
3 378 Say It With Authority Lauren Shaw Lauren Shaw
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